
                        WIAA Division 3 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                               Ken Trott Memorial Cross Country Course
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
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                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1      6902  Marah Gruen              10  Royall                       19:41.9  6:21  i 
      2    1 6710  Anna Fronk                9  Bangor                       19:47.6  6:23  i 
      3    2 6877  Courtney Stadter         10  Mondovi                      19:48.4  6:23  i 
      4    3 6760  Reese Ehrat              11  Cochrane-Fountain City       19:52.9  6:24  i 
      5    4 6862  Claire Becker            10  Melrose-Mindoro              19:54.9  6:25  i 
      6    5 6816  Anelise Egge             12  Kickapoo/La Farge            20:10.8  6:30  t 
      7    6 6762  Breilynn Halverson       11  Cochrane-Fountain City       20:14.2  6:31    
      8    7 6820  Autumn Jacks             10  Kickapoo/La Farge            20:30.2  6:36  t 
      9    8 6731  Kimberlee Downing        12  Brookwood                    20:31.2  6:37    
     10    9 6772  Chloe Auth                9  Durand                       20:38.4  6:39  t 
     11   10 6925  Audra Johnson            11  Westby                       20:41.0  6:40    
     12   11 6778  Lauren Peterson          11  Durand                       20:46.7  6:42  t 
     13   12 6748  Mateya Kaduc              9  Cashton                      20:52.6  6:44    
     14   13 6735  Margarita Silva          11  Brookwood                    20:59.8  6:46    
     15   14 6847  Lauren Wickus             9  Luther                       21:11.6  6:50    
     16   15 6924  Denali Huebner           11  Westby                       21:13.1  6:50    
     17   16 6777  Kendall Hagness          11  Durand                       21:17.1  6:52  t 
     18   17 6776  Ainsley Hagness          11  Durand                       21:20.3  6:53  t 
     19   18 6824  Jayla Nagel              11  Kickapoo/La Farge            21:24.2  6:54  t 
     20   19 6818  Lilly Geary              11  Kickapoo/La Farge            21:25.3  6:54  t 
     21      6790  Anabel Howie             10  Eleva-Strum                  21:25.3  6:54    
     22   20 6823  Jadence Nagel             9  Kickapoo/La Farge            21:33.6  6:57  t 
     23   21 6734  Amelia Muellenberg       10  Brookwood                    21:36.8  6:58    
     24   22 6691  Ruthie Hale              10  Aquinas                      21:53.6  7:03    
     25   23 6749  Isabell Korn              9  Cashton                      21:57.0  7:04    
     26   24 6780  Charity Wallace          10  Durand                       21:57.2  7:04  t 
     27   25 6692  Naomi Koch               11  Aquinas                      22:06.0  7:07    
     28   26 6781  Ferrari Wallace           9  Durand                       22:22.4  7:13  t 
     29   27 6712  Bliss Knox                9  Bangor                       22:31.5  7:15    
     30   28 6826  Lorena Soriano Nunez     12  Kickapoo/La Farge            22:32.8  7:16  t 
     31   29 6906  Rachel Diehl             10  Viroqua                      22:33.2  7:16    
     32   30 6819  Colene Grefe             12  Kickapoo/La Farge            22:34.0  7:16  t 
     33   31 6873  Morgan Clark             12  Mondovi                      22:40.8  7:18    
     34   32 6928  Natalie Miller            9  Westby                       22:43.1  7:19    
     35   33 6747  Kate Gronemus            10  Cashton                      22:45.3  7:20    
     36   34 6929  Meghan Nelson            11  Westby                       22:46.3  7:20    
     37   35 6897  Breanna Wier             11  Osseo-Fairchild              22:49.4  7:21    
     38      6720  Madison Flynn             9  Blair-Taylor                 22:59.7  7:25    
     39   36 6764  Emma Mann                10  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:05.2  7:26    
     40   37 6736  Lainey Teynor            12  Brookwood                    23:05.4  7:26    
     41   38 6846  Tabitha Larson           10  Luther                       23:05.7  7:27    
     42   39 6690  Sara Gyllander           11  Aquinas                      23:08.0  7:27    
     43   40 6763  Ana Knecht                9  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:11.4  7:28    
     44   41 6697  Andrea White             12  Aquinas                      23:13.6  7:29    
     45   42 6759  Haili Brone              12  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:14.6  7:29    
     46   43 6867  Brook Wagner              9  Melrose-Mindoro              23:22.0  7:32    
     47   44 6866  Emma Rozek                9  Melrose-Mindoro              23:22.8  7:32    
     48   45 6839  Amy Clemmensen           10  Luther                       23:25.7  7:33    
     49   46 6775  Olivia Breidung          12  Durand                       23:27.2  7:33  t 
     50   47 6927  Montana Lindahl          11  Westby                       23:27.6  7:34    
     51   48 6751  Chelsie Paulsen          11  Cashton                      23:32.4  7:35    
     52   49 6840  Daina Clemmensen         12  Luther                       23:35.2  7:36    
     53   50 6708  Molly Bachmann           12  Bangor                       23:37.3  7:37    
     54   51 6732  Katie Gruen              11  Brookwood                    23:40.0  7:38    
     55   52 6733  Alexis Lacy              10  Brookwood                    23:40.5  7:38    
     56   53 6926  Aubrey Jothen            11  Westby                       23:43.6  7:39    
     57   54 6684  Sierra McFarlane         11  Alma Center Lincoln          23:46.5  7:40    
     58   55 6693  Alexa Neumeister         11  Aquinas                      24:02.3  7:45    
     59   56 6685  Ruby Paul                11  Alma Center Lincoln          24:08.8  7:47    
     60   57 6905  Abby Diehl               12  Viroqua                      24:13.7  7:48    
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     61   58 6694  Maria Schwinn            11  Aquinas                      24:17.3  7:50    
     62   59 6695  Bella Timm               11  Aquinas                      24:18.1  7:50    
     63   60 6738  Alice Wiedmeyer           8  Brookwood                    24:36.2  7:56    
     64   61 6864  Cadence Holliday          9  Melrose-Mindoro              24:46.4  7:59    
     65   62 6904  Reid Brown                9  Viroqua                      24:51.7  8:01    
     66      6723  Samantha Kidd            11  Blair-Taylor                 25:05.3  8:05    
     67   63 6874  Amber Lund                9  Mondovi                      25:05.9  8:05    
     68      6721  Ella Halverson           10  Blair-Taylor                 25:05.9  8:05    
     69   64 6896  Aurora Wier              12  Osseo-Fairchild              25:20.2  8:10    
     70   65 6746  Makayla Gooselaw          9  Cashton                      25:22.3  8:10    
     71   66 6894  Ada Nelson               11  Osseo-Fairchild              25:27.5  8:12    
     72   67 6891  Rylee Bratina            12  Osseo-Fairchild              25:28.0  8:12    
     73   68 6909  Kadience Larry           11  Viroqua                      25:35.0  8:15    
     74   69 6709  Marissa Eckland           9  Bangor                       25:35.4  8:15    
     75   70 6923  Raegan Davey             12  Westby                       25:36.5  8:15    
     76   71 6908  Julz Larry                9  Viroqua                      25:47.2  8:18    
     77   72 6796  Savannah Britzke         11  Hillsboro                    25:47.3  8:19    
     78   73 6711  Ella Hansen              10  Bangor                       25:56.3  8:21    
     79   74 6895  Aubrey Schmidt           11  Osseo-Fairchild              26:11.9  8:26    
     80   75 6798  Carmen Erickson           9  Hillsboro                    26:15.0  8:27    
     81   76 6865  Caeli McMahon            12  Melrose-Mindoro              26:30.5  8:32    
     82   77 6683  Chloe McFarlane          10  Alma Center Lincoln          26:37.5  8:35    
     83      6722  Emmalee Johnson          10  Blair-Taylor                 26:40.1  8:36    
     84   78 6861  Kacy Anderson            12  Melrose-Mindoro              26:44.9  8:37    
     85   79 6844  Angela Kohlmeier         12  Luther                       26:54.4  8:40    
     86      6883  Rachel Homan             11  New Lisbon                   27:03.4  8:43    
     87   80 6842  Ava Fisher               12  Luther                       27:21.2  8:49    
     88   81 6911  Wynne Roberts             9  Viroqua                      27:25.6  8:50    
     89   82 6875  Julia Moats              11  Mondovi                      27:27.9  8:51    
     90   83 6761  Kaili Hager              11  Cochrane-Fountain City       27:28.5  8:51    
     91   84 6910  Elizabeth Olson           9  Viroqua                      27:50.1  8:58    
     92      6810  Andi Lahen               11  Independence-Gilmanton       27:56.5  9:00    
     93   85 6799  Faith Seeley             11  Hillsboro                    28:15.0  9:06    
     94   86 6797  Shelby Brown             12  Hillsboro                    28:24.0  9:09    
     95   87 6841  Katrina Erdmann          12  Luther                       28:33.8  9:12    
     96      6811  Bianca Najera            11  Independence-Gilmanton       28:43.0  9:15    
     97   88 6863  Amalia Briseno           12  Melrose-Mindoro              29:11.9  9:24    
     98   89 6682  Angelina Decorah         10  Alma Center Lincoln          30:43.7  9:54    
     99   90 6686  Sada Stanley             11  Alma Center Lincoln          30:45.7  9:55    
    100      6789  Emily Gehrke             12  Eleva-Strum                  31:12.7 10:03    
    101      6809  Hannah Gierok             9  Independence-Gilmanton       31:41.1 10:12    
    102   91 6890  Emilee Bauer             11  Osseo-Fairchild              31:41.2 10:12    
    103   92 6800  Britzke Shyanna          10  Hillsboro                    34:17.2 11:03    
    104   93 6876  Savanna Noetzelmann       9  Mondovi                      35:01.1 11:17    
    105      6788  Amalia Dyar               9  Eleva-Strum                  35:32.6 11:27    
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       1.    69  Kickapoo/La Farge                          (21:00.9  105:04.1 1:22.8)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Anelise Egge              12 20:10.8
       2      7  Autumn Jacks              10 20:30.2
       3     18  Jayla Nagel               11 21:24.2
       4     19  Lilly Geary               11 21:25.3
       5     20  Jadence Nagel              9 21:33.6
       6   ( 28) Lorena Soriano Nunez      12 22:32.8
       7   ( 30) Colene Grefe              12 22:34.0

       2.    77  Durand                                     (21:12.0  105:59.7 1:18.8)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Chloe Auth                 9 20:38.4
       2     11  Lauren Peterson           11 20:46.7
       3     16  Kendall Hagness           11 21:17.1
       4     17  Ainsley Hagness           11 21:20.3
       5     24  Charity Wallace           10 21:57.2
       6   ( 26) Ferrari Wallace            9 22:22.4
       7   ( 46) Olivia Breidung           12 23:27.2

       3.   127  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (21:55.7  109:38.3 3:21.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Reese Ehrat               11 19:52.9
       2      6  Breilynn Halverson        11 20:14.2
       3     36  Emma Mann                 10 23:05.2
       4     40  Ana Knecht                 9 23:11.4
       5     42  Haili Brone               12 23:14.6
       6   ( 83) Kaili Hager               11 27:28.5

       4.   130  Brookwood                                  (21:58.7  109:53.2 3:08.8)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Kimberlee Downing         12 20:31.2
       2     13  Margarita Silva           11 20:59.8
       3     21  Amelia Muellenberg        10 21:36.8
       4     37  Lainey Teynor             12 23:05.4
       5     51  Katie Gruen               11 23:40.0
       6   ( 52) Alexis Lacy               10 23:40.5
       7   ( 60) Alice Wiedmeyer            8 24:36.2

       5.   138  Westby                                     (22:10.3  110:51.1 2:46.6)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Audra Johnson             11 20:41.0
       2     15  Denali Huebner            11 21:13.1
       3     32  Natalie Miller             9 22:43.1
       4     34  Meghan Nelson             11 22:46.3
       5     47  Montana Lindahl           11 23:27.6
       6   ( 53) Aubrey Jothen             11 23:43.6
       7   ( 70) Raegan Davey              12 25:36.5

       6.   181  Cashton                                    (22:54.0  114:29.6 4:29.7)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Mateya Kaduc               9 20:52.6
       2     23  Isabell Korn               9 21:57.0
       3     33  Kate Gronemus             10 22:45.3
       4     48  Chelsie Paulsen           11 23:32.4
       5     65  Makayla Gooselaw           9 25:22.3
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       7.   182  Aquinas                                    (22:52.7  114:23.5 2:08.7)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Ruthie Hale               10 21:53.6
       2     25  Naomi Koch                11 22:06.0
       3     39  Sara Gyllander            11 23:08.0
       4     41  Andrea White              12 23:13.6
       5     55  Alexa Neumeister          11 24:02.3
       6   ( 58) Maria Schwinn             11 24:17.3
       7   ( 59) Bella Timm                11 24:18.1

       8.   220  Bangor                                     (23:29.7  117:28.1 6:08.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Anna Fronk                 9 19:47.6
       2     27  Bliss Knox                 9 22:31.5
       3     50  Molly Bachmann            12 23:37.3
       4     69  Marissa Eckland            9 25:35.4
       5     73  Ella Hansen               10 25:56.3

       9.   225  Luther                                     (23:38.6  118:12.6 5:42.8)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Lauren Wickus              9 21:11.6
       2     38  Tabitha Larson            10 23:05.7
       3     45  Amy Clemmensen            10 23:25.7
       4     49  Daina Clemmensen          12 23:35.2
       5     79  Angela Kohlmeier          12 26:54.4
       6   ( 80) Ava Fisher                12 27:21.2
       7   ( 87) Katrina Erdmann           12 28:33.8

      10.   228  Melrose-Mindoro                            (23:35.4  117:56.6 6:35.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Claire Becker             10 19:54.9
       2     43  Brook Wagner               9 23:22.0
       3     44  Emma Rozek                 9 23:22.8
       4     61  Cadence Holliday           9 24:46.4
       5     76  Caeli McMahon             12 26:30.5
       6   ( 78) Kacy Anderson             12 26:44.9
       7   ( 88) Amalia Briseno            12 29:11.9

      11.   271  Mondovi                                    (26:00.9  130:04.115:12.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Courtney Stadter          10 19:48.4
       2     31  Morgan Clark              12 22:40.8
       3     63  Amber Lund                 9 25:05.9
       4     82  Julia Moats               11 27:27.9
       5     93  Savanna Noetzelmann        9 35:01.1

      12.   287  Viroqua                                    (24:36.2  123:00.8 3:14.0)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Rachel Diehl              10 22:33.2
       2     57  Abby Diehl                12 24:13.7
       3     62  Reid Brown                 9 24:51.7
       4     68  Kadience Larry            11 25:35.0
       5     71  Julz Larry                 9 25:47.2
       6   ( 81) Wynne Roberts              9 27:25.6
       7   ( 84) Elizabeth Olson            9 27:50.1
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      13.   306  Osseo-Fairchild                            (25:03.4  125:17.0 3:22.5)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Breanna Wier              11 22:49.4
       2     64  Aurora Wier               12 25:20.2
       3     66  Ada Nelson                11 25:27.5
       4     67  Rylee Bratina             12 25:28.0
       5     74  Aubrey Schmidt            11 26:11.9
       6   ( 91) Emilee Bauer              11 31:41.2

      14.   366  Alma Center Lincoln                        (27:12.5  136:02.2 6:59.2)
     ====================================================
       1     54  Sierra McFarlane          11 23:46.5
       2     56  Ruby Paul                 11 24:08.8
       3     77  Chloe McFarlane           10 26:37.5
       4     89  Angelina Decorah          10 30:43.7
       5     90  Sada Stanley              11 30:45.7

      15.   410  Hillsboro                                  (28:35.7  142:58.5 8:29.9)
     ====================================================
       1     72  Savannah Britzke          11 25:47.3
       2     75  Carmen Erickson            9 26:15.0
       3     85  Faith Seeley              11 28:15.0
       4     86  Shelby Brown              12 28:24.0
       5     92  Britzke Shyanna           10 34:17.2


